1
Check valve (nozzle)
CCN Series
 Working pressure: 0.05 to 1.0 MPa
Specifications
Item CCN
Standard Series for food processing
Working fluid Coolant, water and other non-corrosive fluids (*1) Coolant/water/other non-corrosive liquids (*1)

B  OUT side port size
CCN Series
How to order/internal structure and parts list
Internal structure and parts list
How to order
No. Part name Material
1 O-ring FKM Fluoro rubber
2 Main Valve body SUS303 Stainless steel (chrome plating)
3 Spring SUS304 Stainless steel
4 Valve holder SUS303 Stainless steel
5 Body SUS303 Stainless steel
6 C-snap ring SUS304 Stainless steel
7 Cover SUS303 Stainless steel
8 Nozzle SUS303 Stainless steel
9 Cover (female thread) SUS303 Stainless steel
10 Cover (male thread) SUS303 Stainless steel
CCN 08F 4
Code Content
A  IN side port size
08F  R1/4
10F  R3/8
08G  G1/4 (male thread)
10G  G3/8 (male thread)
08H  1/4NPT (male thread)
10H  3/8NPT (male thread)
B OUT side port size
08F 10F 08G 10G 08H 10H
4 ø4
5 ø5
6 ø6
A Rc1/4
B R1/4
C G1/4 (female thread)
D G1/4 (male thread)
E 1/4NPT (female thread)
F 1/4NPT (male thread)
C  Series
C  Series
Blank Standard
FP2 Series for food processing
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
IN OUT
9 10
3
CCN Series
Dimensions
 CCN-08F/08H/10F/10H-4/5/6
 CCN-08F/08H/10F/10H-A/E
 CCN-08F/08H/10F/10H-B/F
Model No. A B C D (*1)
CCN-08F-4/5 R1/4 36.5 ø20.5 17
CCN-10F-5/6 R3/8 39.5 ø20.5 18
CCN-08H-4/5 1/4NPT (male thread) 37.5 ø20.5 17
CCN-10H-5/6 3/8NPT (male thread) 41 ø20.5 18
*1: The body side dimensions are tang dimensions.
Model No. A B C D (*1) E
CCN-08F-A R1/4 36.5 ø20.5 17 Rc1/4
CCN-10F-A R3/8 39.5 ø20.5 18 Rc1/4
CCN-08H-E 1/4NPT (male thread) 39 ø20.5 17 1/4NPT (female thread)
CCN-10H-E 3/8NPT (male thread) 42.5 ø20.5 18 1/4NPT (female thread)
*1: The body side dimensions are tang dimensions.
Model No. A B C D (*1) E
CCN-08F-B R1/4 41.5 ø20.5 17 R1/4
CCN-10F-B R3/8 44.5 ø20.5 18 R1/4
CCN-08H-F 1/4NPT (male thread) 43.5 ø20.5 17 1/4NPT (male thread)
CCN-10H-F 3/8NPT (male thread) 47 ø20.5 18 1/4NPT (male thread)
*1: The body side dimensions are tang dimensions.
B
B
B
E
E
D (*1)
D (*1)